CIPRA

Corona Crisis - what can we learn?

172 responses

| would consider my lifestyle sustainable

172 out of 172 answered

% 3.5 Average rating

1% 5% 39% 45% 8%
2 resp. 10 resp. 67 resp. 78 resp. 15 resp.
) )
1 2 3 4 5

Usually (think also before Corona) I ...

172 out of 172 answered

mostly buy seasonal / regional / organic food

1
(
) avoid plastic / packaging
(
3 frequently go by bike
( )
4 use public transport regularly
( )
5 avoid buying goods online
( )
6 grow my own vegetables and/or fruits
( )
7 use my car regularly
( )
Other
8

83% / 143 resp.

73% /127 resp.

66% /115 resp.

66% /114 resp.

50% /86 resp.

39% / 68 resp.

30% /53 resp.

1% /2 resp.



The corona crisis influences my everyday life.

172 out of 172 answered

4.5 Average rating

1% 8% 12% 19% 30% 26%

3resp. 15resp. 22resp. 34resp. 53 resp. 45 resp.

1 2 3 4 5 6

Not at all Yes, completely

| feel restricted by the Corona crisis.

172 out of 172 answered

4.1 Average rating

4% 11% 16% 25% 29% 14%

7 resp. 20 resp. 28resp. 43 resp. 50 resp. 24 resp.

—

Not at all Yes, completely

1'm afraid of/because of Corona (disease, existence,...).

172 out of 172 answered

2.7 Average rating

18% 34% 20% 17% 6% 2%

32resp. 59 resp. 36 resp. 30 resp. 1lresp. 4resp.

— o

2 3 4 5 6

Not at all Yes, completely



The organisation of my everyday life is more difficult due to Corona (Life, work, childcare, home-schooling...).

172 out of 172 answered

3.0 Average rating

18% 25% 18% 19% 12% 6%
32resp. 43 resp. 32resp. 33resp. 21resp. 11resp.
N
1 2 3 4 5 6
Not at all Yes, completely

| miss going to work every day.

172 out of 172 answered

3.0 Average rating

22% 22% 18% 13% 14%

39 resp. 38 resp. 32resp. 23 resp. 25 resp.

8%

15resp.

3 4 5 6

Not at all

| miss the physical contact to friends, family and neighbours.

172 out of 172 answered

4.9 Average rating

1% 4% 8% 11% 33%

2resp. Tresp. 15resp. 20 resp. 58 resp.

Yes, completely

40%
70 resp.

.

Not at all

Yes, completely



| am able to practice my favourite leisure activities nonetheless.

172 out of 172 answered

3.9 Average rating

5% 12% 19% 22% 27% 12%

9resp. 22 resp. 34 resp. 39resp. 47 resp. 21resp.

L e

Not at all Yes, completely

This year | will spend vacations in my home country.

172 out of 172 answered

4.7 Average rating

2% 4% 12% 15% 29% 34%

5resp. 8 resp. 22 resp. 26 resp. 51resp. 60 resp.

=L

Not at all Yes, completely

| notice positive changes through Corona.

172 out of 172 answered

3.9 Average rating

4% 10% 17% 34% 19% 13%

8resp. 18resp. 30 resp. 60 resp. 33 resp. 23 resp.

[—mﬁﬁﬁﬁ

1 2 3 4 5 6

Not at all Yes, completely



| benefit now from a more flexible time management.

172 out of 172 answered

3.7 Average rating

10% 15% 17% 18% 23% 14%

18 resp. 26 resp. 30resp. 32resp. 41resp. 25resp.

]

Not at all Yes, completely

| feel more relaxed.

172 out of 172 answered

3.4 Average rating

16% 15% 21% 16% 18% 11%

28 resp. 27 resp. 37 resp. 29 resp. 32resp. 19resp.

)

Not at all Yes, completely

| learn new things.

172 out of 172 answered

3.9 Average rating

7% 11% 14% 34% 19% 13%
12 resp. 19resp. 25 resp. 59 resp. 34 resp. 23 resp.

1 2 3 4 5 6

Not at all Yes, completely



| take notice of "healthier" environment (like less pollution etc.)

172 out of 172 answered

4.2 Average rating

5% 9% 11% 23% 28% 20%

10resp. 17 resp. 19resp. 41resp. 49 resp. 36 resp.

— ool ]

1 2 3 4 5 6

Not at all Yes, completely

People show more solidarity.

172 out of 172 answered

3.8 Average rating

4% 8% 22% 36% 26% 2%

Tresp. 14 resp. 38 resp. 63 resp. 45 resp. 5resp.

ey | B L

1 2 3 4 5 6

Not at all Yes, completely



Which of the following activities can you pursue more easily due to the Corona crisis?

172 out of 172 answered

Craft and creative activities (cooking, Do-it-yourself, repairs, gardening,

etc.) 68% /117 resp.
( )

Enjoying my home 62% /107 resp.
( )

Reading 48% /83 resp.
( )

Spending time in the nature 48% /83 resp.
( )

Childcare/family life/time with the partner 35% /61 resp.
( )

Learning new things (a language, an instrument, ...) 30% /53 resp.
( )

Maintaining contacts (virtually) 30% /52 resp.
( )

None 8% / 14 resp.

CJ

Other 2% /4 resp.



Which of these side effects do you want to be continued after the lock-down?

171 out of 172 answered

Less traffic on road

93% /160 resp.

)

85% / 146 resp.

)

(
5 Less traffic in the air
(
3 More solidarity amongst people

( )

Technical tools for home-schooling, remote office, virtual meetings,
4 etc.

( )
5 More flexible time-management
( )
6 Closer encounters with nature
( )
7 More physical exercise, indoor and/or outdoor
( )
8 Intensified contacts in the neighborhood
( )
9 I notice side effects, | do not want to be continued after the lock-down.
(I
10 Less public transport
)
1 I do not notice any side effects of the corona lockdown.
I
Other
12

Please specify "close encounters with nature"?

115 out of 172 answered

Physical exercise (walks, sports, gardening)

1
(
5 Observation of flora and fauna
( )
3 Access to public green spaces in the surroundings
( )
4 Access to a private garden
( )
Other
5

2% /124 resp.

69% /119 resp.

68% /117 resp.

66% /113 resp.

51% / 88 resp.

32% /56 resp.

8% / 15 resp.

6% /11 resp.

0% /O resp.

0% / 1resp.

83% /96 resp.

71% /82 resp.

42% /49 resp.

33% /39 resp.

0% / 1resp.



Based on the experiences during the Corona crisis, which measures do you consider most achievable?

172 out of 172 answered

10

11

12

13

14

15

Economy: Greater attention to local/regional trade

( )

Economy: More online meetings and less travelling

( )

Agriculture: Consumption of regional and seasonal products

( )

Climate protection: Air ticket tax

( )

Climate protection: Energy tax on all fuels (petrol, diesel, kerosene)
( )

Public Health: Improving the wages and working conditions of care
workers

( )

Tourism: Holidays in your own country

( )

Landscape protection: Creation of green spaces within the settlements

)

Tourism: Eco-tourism

]

Education: Expansion of e-learning at all levels of education

)

Landscape protection: Creation of protected areas

)

Agriculture: Expansion of organic farming

.

Public Health: Strengthening the hospital infrastructure in the regions

)

Education: Smaller school classes

)

Other

68% /117 resp.

58% /101 resp.

41% /T2 resp.

39% / 68 resp.

39% / 68 resp.

39% / 68 resp.

31% / 54 resp.

26% /45 resp.

25% /44 resp.

25% /43 resp.

23% /41 resp.

23% /40 resp.

14% /25 resp.

9% / 16 resp.

0% /O0resp.



Choose up to three areas with the most potential for development in the Alpine Space?

172 out of 172 answered

L.

Nature

( )

Tourism

( )

Agriculture

( )

Mobility

( )

Culture

)

Social aspects

)

Education

]

Crafts

)

Commerce and industry

()

Other

63% /109 resp.

51% /89 resp.

39% /68 resp.

30% /53 resp.

26% /46 resp.

26% /45 resp.

25% /44 resp.

14% /24 resp.

5% /9resp.

1% /2 resp.
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In which of the following areas do you see the greatest challenges?

172 out of 172 answered

Tourism

(

Mobility
( )

Commerce and industry

( )

Agriculture

( )

Nature

( )

Social aspects

)

Education

)

Culture

)

Crafts

OJ

Other

2.

lam livingin ...

172 out of 172 answered

an Alpine city/suburb

( )

in a non-Alpine city

( J

an Alpine village

)

in a non-Alpine village

)

other

OJ

70% /122 resp.

55% /95 resp.

54% /93 resp.

34% /60 resp.

31% / 54 resp.

21% /37 resp.

15% /27 resp.

9% /17 resp.

3% / 6 resp.

0% /0 resp.

32% /56 resp.

30% /52 resp.

19% /34 resp.

13% /23 resp.

4% /7 resp.
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My country of residence is ...

172 out of 172 answered

Austria

)

Germany

2
]
Switzerland

3
]

4 Italy
)
France

5
()
Slovenia

6
J

7 Liechtenstein
O

8 Other
O

lam ...
166 out of 172 answered

female

1
(
male

2
(
undecided

3

0

24% /42 resp.

22% /39 resp.

22% /39 resp.

14% / 24 resp.

6% /11 resp.

5% /9 resp.

2% /4 resp.

2% /4 resp.

66% /111 resp.

31% /52 resp.

1% /3 resp.

12



lam ...

172 out of 172 answered

between 30 and 45 years old.

( )
5 between 18 and 30 years old.
( )
3 between 45 and 60 years old.
]
4 over 60 years old.
)
5 under 18 years old.

O

My highest education levelis ...

172 out of 172 answered

Master’s degree

1
(

5 Bachelor’s degree
]

3 High school graduate, diploma or the equivalent
)

4 Doctorate degree
)

5 Some high school, no diploma
)

6 Trade/technical/vocational training

0

39% / 67 resp.

33% /58 resp.

21% /37 resp.

3% / 6 resp.

2% /4 resp.

52% /91 resp.

21% /37 resp.

13% /23 resp.

% /12 resp.

3% /6 resp.

1% /3 resp.
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